SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department SUBMITTAL DATE:
August 16, 2012
SUBJECT: Notice of Completion - Construction of street improvements for the Mecca
Revitalization Project - Phase 3, including 66th Avenue, Dale Kiler Road and
Home Avenue, in the unicorporated community of Mecca.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board execute and file the attached “Notice of
Completion”

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.77 of July 26, 2011, the Board entered into a contract with
Hazard Construction of San Diego, California, for the construction of street improvements for
the Mecca Streets Revitalization Project — Phase 3, including 66th Avenue, Dale Kiler Road and
Home Avenue in the unincorporated community of Mecca. The originally authorized amount of
the contract was $1,448,525. The total amended contract is $1,510,688, which is 4.3% more

——

Departmental Concurrence

Jugn C. Perez
Director of Transportation and Land Management

di
(JContinued On Attached Page)
Current F.Y. Total Cost: In Current Year Budget:
FINANCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: P 0,6$8§ Budget Adjustment:g Yﬁz
DATA Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2011/2012
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Redevelopment Agency Funds (RDA) (100%) Positions To Be ]
Deleted Per A-30

There were no General Funds used in this project Requires 4/5 Vote| [ |
C.E.0. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

BY: A\ VM
rancs

Tina &

County Executive Office Signature

K Policy
X Policy

[ consent
[J Consent

Dep't Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc

Prev. Agn. Ref. 7/26/11, ltem 3.77 | District: 4/4 | Agenda Number: 3 9 9
@

ATTACHMENTS FILED
Form, 11{Rev/07/2007) WITH THE CLERK OF TiHE BOARD



The Honorable Board of Supervisors

RE: Notice of Completion - Construction of street improvements for the Mecca Revitalization
Project - Phase 3, including 66th Avenue, Dale Kiler Road and Home Avenue, in the
unicorporated community of Mecca.

Page 2 of 2
than the originally authorized amount.
This work was completed at the direction of the Department on January 25, 2011, and was

inspected by the Construction Engineering Section of the Transportation Department. Work
Order C1-0646.

Budget

Original Contract Amount $1,448,525.00

Tot. Chg Orders Authorized - 2.3% $33,837.34

Est. Pending Change Orders 0.0% $0.00

Amended Contract Amount $1,482,362.34
* Quantity Adjustments 2.0% $28,325.42
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0.00

Total Amended Contract Amount 104.3% $1,510,687.76

Expenditures

Total Progress Payments - $1,510,687.76

Estimated Pending Payments

Total Expenditures $1,510,687.76

(Over)\Under Contract Amount $0.00

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work
being completed generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a
contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of
work with the Engineer's Estimate. [f the total pay quantity of any item of work required
under the contract varies from the Engineers Estimate by 25 percent or less, payment will
be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at contract unit price, unless
eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in Character of Work."




PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD

4080 LEMON STREET, 1" FLOOR CAC

P O BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP #1010
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
RETURN TO: STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD
P.Q.BOX 1147 - RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY
NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work: Mecca Streets Revitalization Phase 3
Date of Completion: Date of this notice

Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway

Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501

Name of contractor: Hazard Construction

Street or legal description of site: 66th Ave., Dale Kiler Road and Home Avenue
Dated: Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)
By:

Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

S8

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

I am the _Chairman of the governing board of the County of Riverside , the public entity which executed the
foregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. 1 certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Riverside , California on (Date)

, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors




MECCA STREETS REVITALIZATION PROJECT

PHASE 3
press—— |
/lllloms AVENUE )
E B Bl <
Bl B & S
DALE KIIER ROAD 6]\ S/ o)l -
T
= IE E BRD
| | 2 STREET |
== S
DATE BALM STREET
COAHUILLA STREET
( P
LA

7

J— v \ w " .
LINCOLN AVENUV/ 2 }@CATION MAP



77S aRrqg
s
TN adA} aaunosy:

0ase Z a1 Auwny
Foha0-ToZ vld
AMONY

TVAOUddY INFNAVd

Ag
:9|qeAed SIUN02DY Ag panisday

-

cBuEEow/EmNPIV

\P» /m.lﬂav eg % _ ” parouddy ajewns3 siy ) uo sauent)

juswabeuey pue pue LonepodsURI | JO 103211 ‘Z8ued 'O uenp

PR rdasy ) 2jeq paciddy ajewns3 siyL
LY'SPL'ZES INIWAVYd SIHL 3ANA V10L
000 “FONYITdWOD NON HOav1 SS31
06°200°€0¥' L ‘d30I0ANI ATSNOIATHd SST1 ye'Z9E'Z8Y LS JOBJUOT papuslly %001 :pasde|3 awiy %
LE'ESL'SEV'LS 31va 0L 3INAa V1oL 006258y t$ Jpenued [eulbuo 18 :pas() sAeqQ
6EVES'SL %S ‘NOILNZL3IH ST %Z0L @pe|dwod § % 18 ‘[eyoians \_\N «m "AdNg JsU0D MO
92°289'015°L$ 31VA OL MHOM 40 INTVA TVLOL ZL-se-L @eqg pul 1S pappy sheq Aq paxosyn
LL€2-6 |1eq HEIS 0g :sAeq Buppopn BZOpUDY\ 9SSa :AQ apep
9/°/89'015"L Ve LEQ'EE YE'Z9E'C8Y'L YELEB'EE 00'625'8h'L WLOL L23rodd
‘yiny ungwy Hm.Eﬂ:O Aluenp junciuy Ajjueng junowy _m__.._nﬂﬁ. unoLy __am_.._n:U wnowy aoud iun \:I_Em:nv syun uoydosaqg way ‘ON
% " mEg ol mews3 0] snoiaalg . sEews3 Syl | PaZUOYIMY [E10L pezuoyiny abuBys | 1pesuop jeuibuo way
Z10Z 'sz Aew o) 26126 ¥a ‘oBaigues  :diz ‘ajeys Aup) BLO-80-L] TON PR
ZL0Z ‘9Z Yoren ;wosy 00062Z xog “0'd “4a Aysnpuliep 5959 ESUppY 9190-19 "ON Joaloig Aunog)|
feuld § "ON djewnsy Uolponiisuoy psezey ojaenuoy) £ aseyd G23/0.d UOLEZIIASY 5183138 BIOBW LITIFONU|
clLoeieefs uoRdInysuo) p d €40 € 133HS

JAISHIAIE 30 ALNNOD - AHOO3Y ILVNILST SSTHOONA




%00} |00°000°9 00'08 00709 0070009 0009 00'000'9 00°00+ 09 Enl (V130 ¥3d | IdAL) 3AVORIEVE NVIMLS3aad | €2
%001 [00°000'0Z  [00°L 00 000000 |00°L 00°0000Z 00°000'0Z boos SSRGTENSITEIS >Wuww«wm onee Il =
%YLL|05ZL0°GLL O0'EPE'SL (DOEFE'SE 00'052'10}  |00°00S°EL 00°0SZ' L0k 052 00S'€h - QADS | (SYIAVTZ AIO0ID) DIYEYL ONIONOANITY INIWIAV | LT
%0 00'0SLEL 0004 LUt e PEE el MVINGNL HUM 30VILIWIONE ONILSRG Shore || %
%6 |00°06Z'01 00'8S0°Z  |00'850°Z 00'000°L 1 0070022 00°000°LL 00 00Z'c ' 1408 (3 ENMwwwwow_wwﬁwwmm__mwmm%_,__.wmwmom_mm,w b
%¥zZ) 00089 0089 (0089 00'055 0068 00085 000t 85 | 140s Gomieravall g
dOLS SNE) (NOILLONYLSNOD JSIN) 3LIHONOD HONIW
%Gzl [00°000'6E  |00°000°¢  [00°000'S 000008 [00'000'7 00'000°8Z 002 0007 | L40S| ol (wAMEANG MIOHINHOS) FLINONOD mwﬁ_wm m
%SZL |00'2L8'L COZIE'L  |00EIETL 00°008'9 00°0S0'L 00°00€'9 009 0S0°t | 1408 (202 $40) (AVMIAINA) 3LIYONGD HONIW | 91
%S0t |00°99%'2E 00'8€9'y  |00'8E9'Y 00'008'0E 00°00%'¥ 00°008'0¢ 002 00v'y  130S (602 SHO) (HILLND-SSOHD) ILIHONOD HONIN | G4
%004 100°000°E 00'e 00'e 00'000'¢ 00’ 00°000°€ 00'000'}+ € v3 (17130 H3d) (dWVY 84N0) ILIJONOD HONIW | 1
%L1} (000016 002 00'L 00°008'2 00’9 00°008"2 00°00€'L 9 va (v 3SV0 - £0v SHO) (dWVH 84NOY ILIVONOD HONIW | €4
%20} (0025229 00'6LE'0Z |00'6L6°0C 00°008'19 00'005'0Z 0000519 00'€ 005'0Z 1408 . (L0¥ SHO) (ITYM3AIS) ILIHONOD HONIW | 21
%SZL |00'005°S 00005 00°005 00°00F'F 00'00% 00°00%'y 00'LL 00 3 (¥0Z SHOHEHND 0 3JAL .8} ILIHONOD HONIN | L}
%E6 (0070£9°ZE O0'0EY'E  [00'0E9'E 00'00L'SE 00°006°€ 00°00}'SE 00'6 006'c 1 (00Z SHO) (HALLNS # ¥ND .9) ILIHONOO WONIW | 0L
%LLL |6 ELSOEE  |LO'BYELL |LOBPYLL (O°00V'FLZ  |00°008'6 00°007'v22 008z 0086 AD 3SvE 31VOIHOOVESSYID | 6
%v6 [00'PD6'9LZ  JOEL9Y'E  J0ETLOV'E 00'000'96Z  |00°00L'E 00°000°'96¢ 00°08 00'€  NOL XIW LIVHASY LOH | 8
%001 {00'000°02Z8 00°000°L} |[0OD0DLL 00'000°0ZZ  {00TO0D'LL 00°000'022 0002 000°L} . AD NOILVAVOXI AYMQAVYO | 2
%001 |00°000°0E 0oL 00’} 00°000'0E ool 00°'000'0€ 00°000°0€ 1 S1 ONIFENYD ANV ONINYI1D 9
%001 |00°000'SS 00'} 00k 00'000'SS 00°} 00°000'SS 00°000'SS L S7 WILSAS TOMLNOD OiddveL | S
%001 [00°000°0Z 00’k 00’} 00°000'02 00k 00°000'0C 00°000'0Z L $1 JOYLNOD NOILNTIOd ¥3LVM | ¥
%001 |00°000°0b 00t 00’k 00°000°01 00°L 00°000'01 00°000'0} 1 ST A1ddNS ¥3LVM dOT3A3A | €
%001 [00°000'0Z 00°t 00'L 00°'000'02 00°L 00°000'02 00°000'02 1 s1 ININ3lvavisna | Z
%001 |00°000'% 00t 00’k 00°000'%L 00t 000001 00°000'v} L 81 NOLLVZITIHOW | L
yiny unowy Ruueng Rnueno Junowy AnuenD junowy’ Rvend JunoWY Anuenp wnowy ESTERI] Ryuenp  swun uopdLRsaq Way "ON
% [ @egoleBupsIEel | Snomeid | elewnsz sl PSZUOGITY (€101 | PSZHOWNY SBUELD | joesuod jeuiBuo werl
Z10Z ‘sz Aey oL Z6126 ¥D 'obaigues  :diz ‘aeis ‘A 910-90-L 1 :'ON JoRHUOD
2102 '9z ydsen ‘wouy 00062Z x08 "0°d “JqQ Ansnpuuely §9v9 1$S3IppY 990~} "ON 30efoid Aunoy)|
1Buld G “ON ®jewns3y uonJNsuo) plezeHy riojpenuoly £ aseyd “19afosd uoy IABY S90S B3OS| 1 133ArOdd|

210Z/€E/S uonoadsu) UOROMISUOT Passadold €401 133HS 3AISH3AIY 40 ALNNOD - QYOI JLVINILST SSTHO0Hd




%00} |VELES'SE 00} + |veze8'€E 004 vE'LE8'EE 00'h PELER'EE |00 000 VE'LE8'EE 0 dv SAVM3AINA ENTO STHO % SA0E (1 02D
%88 |G ELE'SS AP'ZLE'GY |9P'TL659 00°000°6L 00'000°6L 00°000'SZ 00°} 000'S.  vd HHOM 43103 SNOIIANYTIFOSIN LE
%001 [00'000'C6 004 00'L 00'000'06 00’1 00°000'06 007000'06 L s IW3LSAS LHOIN 133HLS TVILNIQISTH] ONILHOM | OF
%E8 100°000" L o0's 00's 00°002'L o009 00'002'L 00°00Z 9 v3 NSIS 3AISAYOY ILVI013 | 62
%G1 00005y 00°G4 006l 00'006'E 00'EL 00°006'¢ 00°00€ €l v3 1S0d INO - NOIS 3AISavoy | 82
%P0l [00'62L'T 00°S¥S 00'GHS 00°629'T 00525 00'529'C 00°S [e74] v3a (BAILO2NHTY) HIMHYN INIWAAYD | 22
%16 |00°0L2'T 00°¥S¥ 00°vSYy 00°005°Z 00°00S 00°00S°'C 00°G 00S | LJOS pNDEMYIN ININIAYD ONY M TYMSSOHO DILSYIJOWNIHL | 92
%101 08" 261'E 00'G66'9  |00'S66'9 00°0s%E 00°006'9 00°0St'E 050 006'9 47 | (84ND 34 ONIANTONL) (LY0D-Z) dIFLS D143Vl INIVD | ST
%0 00000°t 002 00°000°+ EoLns z va T19v103L3A HLIM dWVY <nm(_\owu_mw_ww_ﬂ_“_,__mm>_\o 44
7 unowy’ Kiueno Ayueng Janoury Rnaeno TUnowy AIUEND Tunowy maeno TNowY 350 HuN Gauend | siun Uoduosaq Wi "ON
% [ sjeg ol Swewisg IOl | snoisid 77 Tejewpszsiyl | T T pszwounvielof T [ psauoginy sbBueyd” 1wenuog |eubiio way

z10z ‘sz fep oL 26126 v0 ‘obaigueg  :diz ‘arers ‘A0 910°90°LL "ON PENUoY)

ZL0Z ‘9T UoseW ‘wolty 0006ZZ 08 ‘O"d “iQ Ansnpulen 5919 SS3IppyY 9179010 :"oN 323foud Ayunoly

leuld g "ON ajewns3 uoyanIsUo) plezeH oeRue) £ 2seyd 49ai01d UONEZINIARY StealS BO0dW :103r0Yd)

ZHOT/ET/S uoAdSU) UOKONUISLIDD PasSAT0I €40 133HS

3AISYIARY 40 ALNNOD - AYOIIY FLVYNILST SSTYDOH




%¥eC 8,000 Aq paseasou| %, [ejo]

¥e'/€8'ce$ aje( o] sJejlod 0D [eloL
¥e'29e'28Y'L$ [e}o] JoenuUOD pazioyiny MaN
%' : ¥¢'/€8'cE$
SjqepioABUN/EIXT  %¥ET %Ye'C  ¥e1£8'¢eS loyalqg 'suel]l  $g/€8'ce$ L
uoneoyisse|y % QOO pazUoyIny S,000 Ruoyiny 00O Sl  'ON
aAlle|nwing jeulbuQ 9 aAlle|[nwn) Junowy/ 029D
sbueyo oN 1obpng di1
‘sjuswwog di 05258 PPL$ $,000 wnuwixep
GZ'926'v8$ 009 wnuwixel 8|buls
00'GZS'8PP'L$ Junowy JoeJjuo)
9¥90-10 "ON J9pIO HOM
910-90-L1 ‘ON 10e5U0)

AioysiH 009 10BjUCD
€ aseyd Uolezijelnay Bood



